

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1499 OF 2023

Shonal Jyotirmay Bose & Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Chaitany Pendse i/by Shivamsinh V. Deshmukh for
the petitioners.

Ms. M.R. Tidke, APP for the respondent No.1/State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 28, 2023

P.C.:

1. Learned advocate for the respondent No.2 seeks time.
2. Stand over to 7th **July 2023**.
3. Till the next date, charges shall not be framed.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)