

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1499 OF 2023

Shonal Jyotirmay Bose And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Shivamsinh Vijaysinh Deshmukh for Petitioner

Mr.S.H.Yadav APP for Respondent/State

**Mr. Ashok Kumar Dubey a/w. Shweta Yadav i/b. Savj Law
Solutions for R.No.2**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

DATE : 29th August, 2023

P.C. :

**Not to be placed before the Bench of which Sarang V Kotwal, J
is a member.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)