

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1499 OF 2023

Shonal Jyotirmay Bose & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioners.
None for Respondent No.2.
Ms. M. R. Tidke, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 31 AUGUST 2023

P.C. :-

- . Even on second call, none appears for the petitioners.
2. Stand over to 6 October 2023.

R. N. LADDHA, J.