

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1499 OF 2023

Shonal Jyotirmay Bose and Others ... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Shivamsinh V. Deshmukh, for Petitioners.

Mrs. Geeta Mulekar, APP for State- Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Amit kumar Reddy i/b Savj Law Solutions, for
Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:- N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED:- 4th JANUARY, 2024

PC:-

- 1)** Heard the learned Counsel for the petitioner.
- 2)** Stand over to 15th February, 2024.
- 3)** Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]