

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Cri.Writ Petition No.1499 of 2023

Shonal Jyotirmay Bose & Ors. Petitioners.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents.

Mr Chaitanya Pendse a/w Mr Shivamsinh Deshmukh for the
petitioners.

Mr SS Pednekar, APP for respondent/State.

Mr Waqar Pathan for respondent No.2.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 25 April 2025.

P.C. :

By consent stand over to **24 June 2025** as a last
chance.

2. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate
till the next date.

[R. N. Laddha,J.]