

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1499 OF 2023

Shonal Jyotirmay Bose And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

None for Applicant

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for State

Adv. Waqar Pathan for Respondent No.2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 15th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)