

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1499 OF 2023

Shonal Jyotirmay Bose & Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 06TH MARCH 2026

P.C. :

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2026.03.06
19:09:47
+0530

1. None for the Petitioners.
2. List for dismissal on **26th March 2026** on supplementary board.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)