

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1499 OF 2023

Shonal Jyotirmay Bose and Ors ...Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Shivam Deshmukh a/w Adv. Prashant Choudhary, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 26.03.2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, by way of last chance, list on 21.04.2026 on the supplementary board.
2. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]